
Colorado (22-12,11-7 Big 12) -vs- Illinois (22-11,9-9 Big Ten)
03/21/26 at Memorial Gymnasium (Vanderbilt), Nashville, TN

 
 

 
 
Colorado 57

Illinois 66

Date: 03/21/26
Time: 8:30 PM
Attendance: 4,111
Site: Memorial Gymnasium (Vanderbilt), Nashville, TN
Referees: Travis Jones, Nicole Leon, Melissa Barlow

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Colorado 18 11 15 13 57
Illinois 20 14 13 19 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Masogayo,Jade * 27 7-11 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 3 0 3 1 0 15
01 Walker,Zyanna * 38 2-6 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 8
15 Dutat,Anaëlle * 37 4-9 0-2 0-0 5-1 6 2 1 2 1 1 8
17 Betson,Tabitha * 19 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 3 2 0 0 4
13 McErlane,Maeve * 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Wooten,Desiree 30 7-15 0-2 3-6 1-6 7 3 1 3 0 0 17
11 Greer,Logyn 32 2-13 1-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 1 3 1 5
08 Crook,Jade 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
00 Gooden,Erianna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 1-9 10-13 9-25 34 11 8 14 5 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 23-55   41.8 % 1-9   11.1 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Parchment,Cearah * 38 8-10 2-3 3-4 1-4 5 2 1 1 1 1 21
23 Wallace,Berry * 40 8-14 0-2 2-2 4-2 6 1 0 0 0 1 18
02 Jackson,Destiny * 37 5-15 1-3 5-6 1-10 11 4 6 4 0 1 16
01 Guyton,Aaliyah * 17 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
08 Brown-Hagger,Jasmine * 28 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 4 0
34 Webber,Maddie 34 4-11 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 9
35 Vasconcelos,Lety 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 4-14 10-12 9-23 32 13 10 8 1 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 26-59   44.1 % 4-14   28.6 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois
GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint) 09:40 2-0 V 2

09:22 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BETSON,TABITHA(in the paint) 09:10 4-2 V 2

08:57 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DESTINY
STEAL  by WALKER,ZYANNA 08:57
GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:51 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by BETSON,TABITHA --

08:35 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PARCHMENT,CEARAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint) 08:09
REBOUND OFF by DUTAT,ANAëLLE --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ZYANNA 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY

07:46 6-6
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by MASOGAYO,JADE 07:30
07:30 STEAL  by JACKSON,DESTINY
07:20 MISS 3PTR by GUYTON,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MCERLANE,MAEVE --
07:10 FOUL  by GUYTON,AALIYAH
07:10 SUB OUT by GUYTON,AALIYAH
07:10 SUB IN by WEBBER,MADDIE

SUB OUT by MCERLANE,MAEVE 07:10
SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA 07:10
SUB IN by WOOTEN,DESIREE 07:10
SUB IN by GREER,LOGYN 07:10
GOOD FT by WALKER,ZYANNA 07:10 7-6 V 1
GOOD FT by WALKER,ZYANNA 07:10 8-6 V 2

06:55 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by GREER,LOGYN 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BERRY

06:33 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,BERRY
REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,DESIREE --
TURNOVER  by WOOTEN,DESIREE 06:17

06:08 MISS LAYUP by PARCHMENT,CEARAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,BERRY

05:56 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY

GOOD JUMPER by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint) 05:41 10-11 H 1
05:25 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by GREER,LOGYN --
TURNOVER  by MASOGAYO,JADE 05:14
SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE 05:14
SUB OUT by DUTAT,ANAëLLE 05:14
SUB IN by GOODEN,ERIANNA 05:14
SUB IN by CROOK,JADE 05:14

04:55 TURNOVER  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

04:55 SUB OUT by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
04:55 SUB IN by VASCONCELOS,LETY

MISS JUMPER by GREER,LOGYN(in the paint) 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY

04:15 MISS JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,BERRY

04:08 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CROOK,JADE --
MISS JUMPER by GREER,LOGYN(in the paint) 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BERRY
03:31 10-13 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by WOOTEN,DESIREE(in the paint) 03:13 12-13 H 1
02:54 12-15 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by PARCHMENT,CEARAH

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY
GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,DESIREE(in the paint) 02:38 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by GREER,LOGYN --

02:17 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY
BLOCK  by GREER,LOGYN 02:17

-- REBOUND OFF by VASCONCELOS,LETY
02:09 TURNOVER  by VASCONCELOS,LETY

STEAL  by CROOK,JADE 02:09
02:09 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTINY
02:09 SUB OUT by VASCONCELOS,LETY
02:09 SUB IN by GUYTON,AALIYAH
02:09 SUB IN by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE

SUB OUT by GOODEN,ERIANNA 02:09
SUB OUT by WALKER,ZYANNA 02:09
SUB OUT by CROOK,JADE 02:09
SUB IN by MCERLANE,MAEVE 02:09
SUB IN by MASOGAYO,JADE 02:09
SUB IN by DUTAT,ANAëLLE 02:09
TURNOVER  by GREER,LOGYN 01:55

01:55 STEAL  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
01:50 MISS LAYUP by WEBBER,MADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREER,LOGYN --
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,DESIREE 01:31
REBOUND OFF by DUTAT,ANAëLLE --
GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint) 01:27 16-15 V 1

01:07 16-17 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,BERRY
GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,DESIREE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:00 18-17 V 1

00:35 MISS JUMPER by GUYTON,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREER,LOGYN --
MISS LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint) 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
00:01 18-20 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois
10:00 SUB OUT by GUYTON,AALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTINY

SUB OUT by WOOTEN,DESIREE 10:00
SUB OUT by MCERLANE,MAEVE 10:00
SUB IN by WALKER,ZYANNA 10:00
SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA 10:00

09:49 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BETSON,TABITHA --

09:47 FOUL  by WALLACE,BERRY
TURNOVER  by DUTAT,ANAëLLE 09:17

08:57 18-23 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ZYANNA 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
08:31 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BETSON,TABITHA --
MISS JUMPER by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint) 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:12
SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA 08:12
SUB IN by WOOTEN,DESIREE 08:12

08:11 TURNOVER  by WEBBER,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by GREER,LOGYN 08:01



-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
07:40 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,BERRY

REBOUND DEF by MASOGAYO,JADE --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ZYANNA(in the paint) 07:18 20-23 H 3

07:01 MISS JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by GREER,LOGYN --
GOOD JUMPER by WOOTEN,DESIREE 06:29 22-23 H 1

06:11 22-25 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by GREER,LOGYN 05:47
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY

FOUL  by DUTAT,ANAëLLE 05:29
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,DESIREE 05:29
SUB OUT by GREER,LOGYN 05:29
SUB IN by MCERLANE,MAEVE 05:29
SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA 05:29

05:29 SUB OUT by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
05:29 SUB IN by GUYTON,AALIYAH
05:29 MISS FT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:29 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,ZYANNA(in the paint) 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY

04:59 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MASOGAYO,JADE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE 04:55
SUB IN by CROOK,JADE 04:55
TURNOVER  by CROOK,JADE 04:37

04:37 STEAL  by WEBBER,MADDIE

04:32 22-28 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEBBER,MADDIE
04:19 FOUL  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
04:19 SUB OUT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
04:19 SUB IN by VASCONCELOS,LETY

SUB OUT by CROOK,JADE 04:19
SUB OUT by MCERLANE,MAEVE 04:19
SUB IN by WOOTEN,DESIREE 04:19
SUB IN by MASOGAYO,JADE 04:19
GOOD FT by BETSON,TABITHA 04:19 23-28 H 5
GOOD FT by BETSON,TABITHA 04:19 24-28 H 4

03:56 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by DUTAT,ANAëLLE --
MISS JUMPER by MASOGAYO,JADE 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBBER,MADDIE
03:21 24-30 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WOOTEN,DESIREE(in the paint) 03:03 26-30 H 4
02:27 MISS 3PTR by GUYTON,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MASOGAYO,JADE --
02:13 FOUL  by JACKSON,DESTINY
02:13 SUB OUT by VASCONCELOS,LETY
02:13 SUB IN by PARCHMENT,CEARAH

SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA 02:13
SUB IN by GREER,LOGYN 02:13
GOOD 3PTR by GREER,LOGYN 01:58 29-30 H 1
ASSIST  by WOOTEN,DESIREE --

01:36 29-32 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GUYTON,AALIYAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,DESIREE(in the paint) 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:57 29-34 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
MISS JUMPER by GREER,LOGYN 00:39



-- REBOUND DEF by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
00:11 MISS 3PTR by GUYTON,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ZYANNA --
MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,DESIREE 00:02
REBOUND OFF by WOOTEN,DESIREE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois
10:00 SUB OUT by WEBBER,MADDIE
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE

SUB OUT by WOOTEN,DESIREE 10:00
SUB OUT by GREER,LOGYN 10:00
SUB IN by MCERLANE,MAEVE 10:00
SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA 10:00
TURNOVER  by WALKER,ZYANNA 09:39

09:39 STEAL  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
09:13 29-36 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,BERRY

GOOD JUMPER by DUTAT,ANAëLLE 08:46 31-36 H 5
08:34 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DESTINY

STEAL  by DUTAT,ANAëLLE 08:34
MISS LAYUP by DUTAT,ANAëLLE(in the paint) 08:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCERLANE,MAEVE 08:27
SUB IN by WOOTEN,DESIREE 08:27
GOOD JUMPER by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint) 08:19 33-36 H 3

08:19 FOUL  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE 08:19 34-36 H 2

08:03 MISS JUMPER by GUYTON,AALIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DESTINY

07:59 MISS TIPIN by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MASOGAYO,JADE --
TURNOVER  by WOOTEN,DESIREE 07:55

07:55 STEAL  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
FOUL  by WOOTEN,DESIREE 07:48
SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA 07:48
SUB IN by GREER,LOGYN 07:48

07:48 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
07:48 34-38 H 4 GOOD FT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
07:43 FOUL  by JACKSON,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint) 07:30 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by DUTAT,ANAëLLE --

07:13 MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,BERRY
BLOCK  by GREER,LOGYN 07:13

-- REBOUND OFF by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
FOUL  by MASOGAYO,JADE 07:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:10
SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE 07:10
SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA 07:10
FOUL  by WOOTEN,DESIREE 06:52

06:52 36-39 H 3 GOOD FT by JACKSON,DESTINY
06:52 MISS FT by JACKSON,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by BETSON,TABITHA --
MISS 3PTR by GREER,LOGYN 06:36
REBOUND OFF by DUTAT,ANAëLLE --

06:34 FOUL  by GUYTON,AALIYAH
06:34 SUB OUT by GUYTON,AALIYAH
06:34 SUB IN by WEBBER,MADDIE
06:28 FOUL  by WEBBER,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by GREER,LOGYN(in the paint) 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by PARCHMENT,CEARAH



06:05 36-41 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by GREER,LOGYN 05:41
05:41 BLOCK  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
05:31 MISS LAYUP by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GREER,LOGYN 05:31
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA 05:28
SUB IN by MASOGAYO,JADE 05:28
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,DESIREE 05:28
SUB IN by MCERLANE,MAEVE 05:28

05:25 36-43 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PARCHMENT,CEARAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DUTAT,ANAëLLE(in the paint) 05:07
REBOUND OFF by DUTAT,ANAëLLE --
MISS TIPIN by DUTAT,ANAëLLE(in the paint) 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PARCHMENT,CEARAH
05:00 FOUL  by JACKSON,DESTINY
05:00 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DESTINY
05:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTINY
05:00 SUB IN by GUYTON,AALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by GREER,LOGYN(in the paint) 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MASOGAYO,JADE 04:35
SUB OUT by MCERLANE,MAEVE 04:35
SUB IN by WOOTEN,DESIREE 04:35

04:35 36-44 H 8 GOOD FT by WALLACE,BERRY
04:35 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by WALLACE,BERRY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:15
TURNOVER  by WALKER,ZYANNA 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
03:47 MISS JUMPER by GUYTON,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,DESIREE --
03:35 SUB OUT by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
03:35 SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTINY

TURNOVER  by MASOGAYO,JADE 03:25
03:25 STEAL  by WALLACE,BERRY
03:20 MISS LAYUP by WEBBER,MADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,DESIREE --
TURNOVER  by DUTAT,ANAëLLE 03:10

02:48 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:39 MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE 02:37
SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA 02:37
GOOD LAYUP by DUTAT,ANAëLLE(in the paint) 02:27 38-45 H 7
ASSIST  by BETSON,TABITHA --

02:09 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by GREER,LOGYN --

02:00 FOUL  by GUYTON,AALIYAH
02:00 SUB OUT by GUYTON,AALIYAH
02:00 SUB IN by VASCONCELOS,LETY

GOOD FT by WALKER,ZYANNA 02:00 39-45 H 6
GOOD FT by WALKER,ZYANNA 02:00 40-45 H 5

01:30 MISS JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,DESIREE --
MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,DESIREE 01:23
REBOUND OFF by BETSON,TABITHA --
MISS 3PTR by GREER,LOGYN 01:19
REBOUND OFF by BETSON,TABITHA --



MISS LAYUP by WOOTEN,DESIREE(in the paint) 01:04
REBOUND OFF by DUTAT,ANAëLLE --
GOOD TIPIN by DUTAT,ANAëLLE(in the paint) 01:01 42-45 H 3

00:35 SUB OUT by VASCONCELOS,LETY
00:35 SUB IN by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
00:33 42-47 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY
GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,DESIREE(in the paint) 00:19 44-47 H 3

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois
GOOD LAYUP by DUTAT,ANAëLLE(in the paint) 09:43 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by BETSON,TABITHA --

09:23 46-49 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE

TURNOVER  by BETSON,TABITHA 08:55
08:55 STEAL  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH

FOUL  by BETSON,TABITHA 08:55
08:30 46-51 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,DESIREE 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY

07:42 TURNOVER  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
STEAL  by GREER,LOGYN 07:42
GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,DESIREE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:32 48-51 H 3

07:16 48-53 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE
GOOD JUMPER by GREER,LOGYN 06:55 50-53 H 3
ASSIST  by WALKER,ZYANNA --

06:23 50-56 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DESTINY
-- ASSIST  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE

TURNOVER  by BETSON,TABITHA 06:02
05:41 MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,DESIREE --
TURNOVER  by WOOTEN,DESIREE 05:34

05:34 STEAL  by WEBBER,MADDIE
05:09 MISS 3PTR by PARCHMENT,CEARAH

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,DESIREE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:01
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,DESIREE 05:01
SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA 05:01
SUB IN by MCERLANE,MAEVE 05:01
SUB IN by MASOGAYO,JADE 05:01
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,ZYANNA 04:49 52-56 H 4
ASSIST  by MCERLANE,MAEVE --

04:23 52-58 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint) 04:08 54-58 H 4
FOUL  by WALKER,ZYANNA 03:45

03:28 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MASOGAYO,JADE 03:28

-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,BERRY
03:15 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASOGAYO,JADE --
MISS 3PTR by DUTAT,ANAëLLE 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
SUB OUT by MCERLANE,MAEVE 02:48
SUB IN by WOOTEN,DESIREE 02:48

02:21 MISS JUMPER by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by GREER,LOGYN --
MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,DESIREE 02:00



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:37 54-60 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PARCHMENT,CEARAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:31
01:26 FOUL  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ZYANNA(in the paint) 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MASOGAYO,JADE 01:21
01:04 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DUTAT,ANAëLLE 01:04
-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,BERRY

00:59 54-62 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint)
00:47 FOUL  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE

MISS FT by WOOTEN,DESIREE 00:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WOOTEN,DESIREE 00:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOOTEN,DESIREE 00:47 55-62 H 7

00:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by WOOTEN,DESIREE 00:44
FOUL  by GREER,LOGYN 00:42

00:42 55-63 H 8 GOOD FT by JACKSON,DESTINY
00:42 55-64 H 9 GOOD FT by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by DUTAT,ANAëLLE 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY

FOUL  by DUTAT,ANAëLLE 00:30
00:30 SUB OUT by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
00:30 SUB IN by GUYTON,AALIYAH
00:30 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by JACKSON,DESTINY
00:30 55-66 H 11 GOOD FT by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,DESIREE 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY

00:14 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DESTINY
00:09 FOUL  by JACKSON,DESTINY

GOOD FT by WOOTEN,DESIREE 00:09 56-66 H 10
MISS FT by WOOTEN,DESIREE 00:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOOTEN,DESIREE 00:09 57-66 H 9

00:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


